PROPOSED BY: Public Works - Engineering			
INTRODUCTION DATE: <u>5-19-2020</u>			
OR	DINANCE NO.		
		_	
TEMPORARY INSTALL	ATION OF STOP SIGN	S ON TRUCK ROAD	
WHEREAS, in compliance with RC expedient to install traffic control signs on o	CW 46.61.200 and 47.36 certain County Roads; a	6.110, it is found neces nd	ssary and
County issued a "Proclamation of Emerger Truck Road, and it was determined that a	ncy" on January 29, 202 one-way road is needed	0, there was erosion to	o a portion of
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that stop signs will be removed; and	when the repairs to True	ck Road are complete	d, the temporary
ADOPTED this day of	, 2020.		
ATTEST:	WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
Dana Brown-Davis, Council Clerk	Barry Buchanan, Council Chair		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	() Approved	() Denied	
Sr Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, Civil Division		Satpal Sidhu, Executive Date:	
	TEMPORARY INSTALL   WHEREAS, in compliance with Reference in to install traffic control signs on the severe weat county issued a "Proclamation of Emerger Truck Road, and it was determined that a milepost 1.65 with stop control at each end on the severe weat county issued a "Proclamation of Emerger Truck Road, and it was determined that a milepost 1.65 with stop control at each end on the severe weat county issued a "Proclamation of Emerger Truck Road, and it was determined that a milepost 1.65 with stop control at each end on the severe weat signs be installed on Truck Road at both end on the severe weat stop signs will be removed; and   BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that stop signs will be removed; and   MOPTED thisday of   ADOPTED thisday of   ATTEST:   Dana Brown-Davis, Council Clerk   APPROVED AS TO FORM:   Sr Deputy Prosecuting Attorney,	CRDINANCE NO      TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF STOP SIGN      WHEREAS, in compliance with RCW 46.61.200 and 47.36     expedient to install traffic control signs on certain County Roads; a      WHEREAS, due to the severe weather commonly called th     County issued a "Proclamation of Emergency" on January 29, 202     Truck Road, and it was determined that a one-way road is needed     milepost 1.65 with stop control at each end; and      NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom     signs be installed on Truck Road at both ends of the erosion area,     Noth, Range 5 East, W.M.; and      BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that when the repairs to Tru     stop signs will be removed; and      BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the County Engineer is     appropriate signs and that the Whatcom County Sheriff be notified      ADOPTED this day of, 2020.      TruEST:      WHATCOM COUL      ATTEST:      WHATCOM COUL      APPROVED AS TO FORM:      () Approved      St Deputy Prosecuting Attorney,     Civil Division	INTRODUCTION DATE           ORDINANCE NO